RESOLUTION NO. 3685

RESOLUTION APPOINTING MUNICIPAL COURT JUDGE PRO TEM

WHEREAS, the City Charter provides for the appointment of Municipal Court Judge Pro Tem by the City Council; and

WHEREAS, in the absence of the Municipal Court Judge other qualified individuals may be appointed to act as Municipal Court Judge Pro Tem for the City of Albany.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the following

Doug Moore

Mark Taleff

Gary Norman

Brian Jackson

January Maries

are hereby appointed as Judge Pro Tem for the Albany Municipal Court of the City of Albany, Oregon.

DATED THIS 23RD DAY OF AUGUST 1996.

ATTECT

City Recorder